STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL & PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and IDC, Inc., (hereinafter "Engineer"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Professional Environmental & Preliminary Engineering Services Agreement on February 26, 2013, (hereinafter "Agreement"); as amended by document dated October 14, 2014 (hereinafter "Amendment") pursuant to SOQ 14-025; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement for additional services to be provided and increase the compensation and time to complete the additional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

- County shall pay Engineer an additional one hundred thirty thousand twenty-three dollars and 17/100 (\$130,023.17) for the additional services to be rendered under the Agreement as described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes.
- 2. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement, the Amendment and this Second Amendment exceed the previously authorized compensation without further Amendment.
- 3. The Time for Performance under the Agreement shall be extended to end no later than December 31, 2017.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement and the Amendment shall remain unchanged.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

FORT BEND COUNTY	IDC, ING.
 Robert E. Hebert, County Judge	Im Gonzales, President and CEO
)-19-16
Date	Date
ATTEST:	
Laura Richard, County Clerk	
APPROVED:	
Richard W. Stolleis, P.E., County Enginee	r
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:	
Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant Count	y Attorney
AUD	DITOR'S CERTIFICATE
I hereby certify that funds an	e available in the amount of \$ to
	Fort Bend County under this contract.
	Robert Edward Sturdivant, County Auditor
I:\Marcus\Agreements\Engineering\Road Construction	ı\Crabb River\Amend 2 - FM2759 FM762-IDC.docx

EXHIBIT A

ATTACHMENT A

SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED BY THE ENGINEER

Scope of Services
for
Additional Public Meeting and Revision of Alignment
at BNSF RR Crossing

FM 2759/FM 762 (Crabb River Road) Improvement Project From South of Sansbury to South of LCISD HS/JHSMC Complex

SCOPE OF SERVICES

This contract amendment is for additional work requested by TxDOT and Fort Bend County.

General

TxDOT is requiring additional public involvement, engineering and environmental work which was not anticipated or included in the current Engineering and Environmental Assessment (EA) scope of services and the contract amendment scope of services dated October 14, 2014.

The additional work includes a new Public Meeting requested by TxDOT, which was not included in the October 2014 contract amendment. Also, TxDOT has decided that Crabb River Road should be reconstructed as a concrete pavement section through the project limits, and the roadway realigned to provide for 45mph design speed through the BNSF RR crossing. Previously the section through the phase II RR overpass was to be widened with ACP on existing alignment. This work is necessary to show the revised ultimate configuration of the project based on design changes requested by TxDOT. The noise analysis needs to be updated using new traffic data recently provided by TxDOT. All work associated with these additional services shall conform to the applicable requirements of TxDOT and Fort Bend County.

I. Project Management

- A. Prepare monthly progress report, invoice and schedule update.
- B. Coordination meetings with County, TxDOT and BNSF RR to develop the revised alignment.
- C. Coordinate work of Environmental consultant to incorporate alignment change at BNS RR/Thompson's Road intersection.

II. Public Involvement

The Engineer shall conduct an additional public meeting that will inform the Public of changes in project design since the last public meeting held on December 10, 2009.

- A. The Engineer shall provide constraints maps, other necessary exhibits, and assist the Texas Department of Transportation (State) in the presentation.
- B. The meeting will be an open house format.
- C. The Engineer shall prepare for and attend four planning meetings before the public meeting.
- D. Engineer shall develop the elected officials list, tenants list and list of other interested parties. Fort Bend County shall provide the adjacent property owner list.
- E. The Engineer shall:
 - 1. Mail out notices of public meeting
 - 2. Prepare and publish notices to major and local newspaper
 - 3. Reserve public meeting location and conduct public meeting
 - 4. The Engineer shall notify local law enforcement of upcoming public meetings
 - 5. Arrange for onsite meeting security.
- F. Engineer shall compile public comments and responses to comments during the public meeting into a Public Meeting Summary Report.

III. Line Diagrammatic

- A. Develop 2 alternative alignments that provide for a 45mph design speed through the Thompson's Highway/BNSF RR intersection.
- B. Evaluate each alternative for impacts to: ROW taking, ENV issues, RR facilities and cost. Submit evaluation to FBC & TxDOT for selection of preferred alternative alignment.
- C. Using preferred alternative revise schematic.

IV. Environmental Assessment

The Engineer shall revise the current version of the draft environmental assessment document to include discussion of the alteration of the Phase I project design for the atgrade railroad crossing at the FM 2759/FM 762 (Thompson Road) intersection. One of two different options that were developed will be incorporated into the Phase I Build Alternative and described in the document. Potential impacts identified and discussed will include:

A. Description of differences in total project ROW acquisition between Phase I and Phase II of the proposed project, which includes land use, displacements/relocation, Waters of the United States, ecological resources, hazardous waste impact discussion and archeology (additional proposed ROW on the west side of Crabb

River Road at FM 762 will be surveyed for inclusion in the survey report along with new exhibits).

B. The Environmental Constraints Map will be updated to include the updated ROW

due to the alignment shift.

C. The Section 404 Wetland Delineation Report will be updated to incorporate the additional ROW required due to the alignment shift, including a field survey and

update of exhibits.

D. The Crabb River Noise Technical Report issued March 16, 2015, as requested by TxDOT, will be revised. New TxDOT modeled traffic for year 2017 will be input to the TNM noise model at TxDOT's direction. Additionally, alternative noise wall scenarios will be modeled considering revisions to noise wall placement due to project phasing. The new results will be posted and revisions to the report text and graphics made. A technical report will be issued upon completion of the model revisions.

ATTACHMENT B FEE SCHEDULE PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FM2759/FM762 (CRABB RIVER ROAD) IMPROVEMENTS 1/12/2016

IDC

Task Description	Principal	Project Manager	Project Engineer	ENV Manager	Designer	CADD Tech.	Clerical	Total Labor	Direct Labor	Overhead 161.00%	Fixed Fee 12%	Total Amount
	\$70	\$64	\$55	\$50	\$32	\$28	\$24	(Hours)	(Dollars)	(Dollars)	(Dollars)	(Dollars)
Project Management												
. Develop & Maintain												
1. Project Schedules		3			3			6	\$288	\$464	\$90	\$84
2. Monthly Progress Report		6						6	\$384	\$618	\$120	\$1,12
3. Monthly Invoices (6 additional months)		6					6	12	\$528	\$850	\$165	\$1,54
B. Coord work with County & TxDOT (6 meetings)		18	18	12				48	\$2,742		\$859	\$8,01
C. Coordinate and Monitor ENV Work		4		40				44	\$2,256		\$707	\$6,59
Subtotal	0	37	18	52	3	0	6	116	\$6,198	\$9,979	\$1,941	\$18,11
II. Public Involvement												
A. Prepare Exhibits		1	2	. 6		8	3	17	\$698	1,124	219	\$2,04
B. Conduct Public Meeting	2							60	\$2,991			\$8,74
C .County/TxDOT Review (4 meetings)		8	8	32	16	32	?	96	\$3,960			\$11,57
D. Prepare List of Interested Parties		1					8					\$1,62
E. Meeting Advertisement & Logistics		2			20)	4					\$3,69
F. Prepare Public Meeting Summary Report				16	16		8		\$1,568	2,524	491	\$4,58
Subtotal	2	18	16	108	60	40	20	222	\$11,037	\$17,770	\$3,457	\$32,20
IV. Line Diagrammatic Schematic												
A. Develop 2 alternative alignments			16	3			3	26				\$3,60
B. Evaluate each Alignment			2	1				6	\$348	\$560	\$109	\$1,01
C. Rev Alignment/Prof thru Thompson's Highway/BNSF RR				3		4	4	8	\$341	\$549	\$107	\$99
Subtotal			5 2	3		12	2 0	40	\$1,921	\$3,093	\$602	\$5,6
Total Labor	:	: 6	50	160	6:	5 5	2 26	378	19,150	30,841	6,000	55,9
Direct Costs	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost								*	
Courier	Ea	2	\$50									\$10
Mileage	Mi	160	\$0.55									\$
Outside Reproduction (Meeting Exhibits, Reports, etc.)	Job	1	\$500									\$50
Meeting Facility Rental	Ea	1	\$370									\$3
Uniformed Security	Ea	2	\$140									\$2
Newspaper Advertising	Ea	2	\$2,712									\$5,4
Postage	Ea	250	\$0									\$1
Total Direct Costs										•		\$6,8
TOTAL IDC COSTS												\$62,8
Firm	Task					-					Cost	Total Amou
CH 275	1		ing shop								(Dollars)	(Dollars)
V. ENV Document												
PBQD											A CONTRACTOR OF THE	
Management & Coordination											\$1,726.00	
Revise EA including Noise Analysis											\$12,258.00	
Public Meeting											\$3,111.00	
Direct Costs											\$855.00	
TOTAL PB												\$17,950
ATKINS (PBS&J)												
ENV Constraints Map											\$179.02	
ENV Documentation Revision											\$2,350.29	
Wetlands Delineation Report											\$2,780.18	
Archeology											\$1,417.48	
Management/Coordination/Independent Document Review											\$4,425.40	
Direct Costs											\$387.44	
TOTAL ATKINS											44 007.44	\$11,539
								- 4				\$29,489
TOTAL SUBS	and the second	And the second second		territoria de la compansión de la compan								940,700

Scope of Work Crabb River Road Widening Project Environmental Assessment

Crabb River Road Supplemental Scope of Services

IDC has requested PB to perform the following additional scope of work for Crabb River Road Environmental Assessment.

- A. Subconsultant shall attend meetings to plan and coordinate the supplemental scope of services.
- B. Subconsultant shall revise the Crabb River Noise Technical Report issued March 16, 2015.
 - a. As requested by TxDOT, TxDOT modeled traffic for year 2017 will be input to the TNM noise model. The new results will be posted and revisions to report text and graphics made.

 Subconsultant will model alternative noise wall scenarios considering revisions to noise wall placement due to project phasing.

c. A revised technical report will be issued upon completion of the model revisions.

- C. Subconsultant shall revise draft environmental assessment document to include discussion of alteration of the Phase I project design for the at-grade railroad crossing at the FM 2759/FM 762 (Thompsons Road) intersection. One of two different alternatives developed by IDC staff will be incorporated into the Phase I Build Alternative and described in the document. Potential impacts will be identified and discussed. Revisions shall also include description of differences in total project ROW acquisition between Phase I and Phase II of the proposed project, which includes displacement/relocation and hazardous waste impact discussion. Revisions to natural resources and archeology will be provided to subconsultant by others.
- Subconsultant shall assist in conducting one additional public meeting.
 - The Subconsultant shall provide constraints maps, other necessary exhibits, and assist the IDC, Inc., Fort Bend County and Texas Department of Transportation (State) in the presentation.
 - 2. The meeting shall be an official State function opened and closed by a State.
 - 3. The Subconsultant shall attend one planning meeting before the public meeting.
 - 4. Fort Bend County shall provide the adjacent property owner list.

PHASE I GRAND PARKWAY SEGMENT C (CRABB RIVER ROAD) SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT #6

STAFFING PLAN AND BUDGET WORKSHEET FORT BEND COUNTY CRABB RIVER ROAD EXPANSION ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT

Bril Rate	Robert Sultan \$199.92		James Hamilton Sr Planner \$131,34		Michael Lieu Sr Planner \$109.88		Darryl Del Frate Graphics \$71.01		10	tal
Subtask	Hours	Cost	Hours	Cost	Hours	Cost	Hours	Cost	Hours	Cost
Project Management	5310145161			HUGHUN	mels la	1007 of 1121		HERRICH		ronghana.
Task Coordination Meetings	15(0)35%	\$800	2	\$263	PANTAS	0	是所有等	0	6	\$1,053.00
Project Schedule Revisions	1812652	\$400	SM(30) 2	\$263	THE REAL PROPERTY.	0	SHEETEN.	0	4	\$663.00
	34450		RESERVATION OF		THE STATE OF		THE WEST	E.V. C.	Problem 1	Maria Sala
	V35555		有品级美以				1400年四			
	NUMBER OF	**************************************	\$25 TYA		BESSEL.	TO 1 (1)	机制铁铁	M. C.	6	
	1888	100	SERVICE.	100101001	\$35 BM	Transport	Health a	5	E. Carlo	de con de
CHARAGESTA STANFORMSVIDE SACTION	STATE AND IN	PARTICION ST	HARROLD	医抗器抑制剂	HE LEGIS	HERETHE !	TERRITE	A CONTRACT	HEN THE	SAME SAME
Subjetal Task	STATE OF THE PARTY OF	\$1,200	ALCO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE	\$328	0	0	0	0	10	\$1,726.00
nytronmental Document Prep	MATERIAL SERVICE	THE SHAPE OF	Maria No	AND THE REAL	Tell Her U.	solini ili Soli		SAMPLE LA	Branken	
THE OWNER OF THE OWNER	BEST OF THE	50	\$22.800 TO	50	MERCHAY	0	PARTIE TO	0	0	\$0.00
Noise Analysis Re-evaluation	27,27,000	5		50	TEAST	0	BURNE	0	0	\$0.0
Recompile for new existing year	203335	80			STERLE 32	3,518	2,059,057	0	32	\$3,518.0
Revise Noise Wall Locations	958888	\$400		\$525	Read 24	2,837	報料機 8	568	38	\$4,1300
Revise document	18682	\$400		\$525	性的特殊	440	特的统	284	14	\$1,649.0
	BASNES	50		50	75000	0	200000	0	0	\$0.0
Revise Intersection Options	8505598	\$0		\$0	等从是4分 页	0	NAMES OF	0	0	\$0.0
Revise document	SEME 2	\$400		31,313	E Vote	0	国际管理人	284	18	\$1,997.0
Address ENV comments	8/4509(0)	50	MESS 2		\$45.85°C	0	非常有效	Barrell	2	\$263.0
	SECTION		PAPER	30	DV S	0	IMPERIOR OF	0		\$0.0
Coordination w/IDC, TxDOT	000000				PARTY.	440	MARKA NO.	0		\$703.0
	3030583		建建筑建	50	EMERIC S	0	SHEETS:	0		\$0.0
Section of the second section of the second section of the second section sect	187,337,81		RESERVE	50	10000	0	BASINE	. 0		\$0.0
the state of the s	E080.8	0.07		\$1	机能的制	0	1266 FASE	. 0	0	\$0.0
BEAUTONISTICS AND ADDRESS OF THE SAME STATES AND ADDRESS OF TH	11.00	E22575.5741	DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON OF T	XXXXXXXX	HUNE	E ESPUSION	(UNITED B	期的付款的	HHER KEE	MESSEE
Sublolal Task	105,000	\$1,20	1	\$2,88	Land B	7,033	Levera 16	1,130	108	\$12,258.0
Additional Public Meeting	9,711,743,915	STATUTE COLUMN	MARKEN	annamata	NEW PART	101626471	SCHALLIN	MANUAL NA	RIBURIAN	AND STATES
Assist with Meeting Prep	DEGREES!		0 46888S 42	\$1,576	TOWNS	S CONTRACTOR	STATE OF THE PARTY	284		\$2,060.
Attend Meeting	Negation		STATE OF B	\$1.05	UENER	9 149551 77	1 (1975) (A)	150.00	8	\$1,051.
1900/2007/09/99	9000000	10000000	BSB548	AND CONTRACTOR	A STATE OF	W TO THE ST	BOSESSEA	100		10000
application of the control of the co	\$1,000 K	1975 1101 200	BUSHANS	NAME OF THE	建物研究	THE SECOND SECOND	BERT I	Y 100		
	0.7500	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	53/0/5/5		10,627.5	The state of the s	建物基础	22 mil		100 Per 2000
	0.0240	In the second	\$50,500 P	1000	DOMES	1	TAXABLE SALES		1 10/3	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
TREATMENT AND UNION OF THE SERVICE AND AND AND	3/501000	SECTION S		SECRETARY.	THEFE'S	A CHHEE	相論用於	A HERRIE		Religion Par
Subjotal Task	0.00000	9 Marine 13	0 20	1 1000 32,62	The state of	0	Branco.	28	25	\$3,111
	TANKIN NO.		INFECTOR	to the state of	1903/5113	HONESHELLER			MUNICIPAL STATES	estentiate)
the commentary to the comment of the	特許多級	3 St. 1604	0 使新长度的	and the S	O PARAM	et le			0 0	
			0		0 5 5 6			Part Control	0 0	
ISSUED BOOK SERVICE AND	12000	Total Control	A MENSON	tall light	i hing	S BIREL	n named in		中国和网络	。對腦問題
Sublotal Task			0 (1	0	0	0	0 11 200	0 0	50
COMPRESSION OF THE STREET	a manage	3051005	100000	I THE STATE	NEW	A PARENT	111432	o Regular	a Hilliam	
Total Hours and Labor Cost	11 13 HTL	3 32.60			2	37,0	33 2	0 \$1,4	20 14	\$17,095
ODCs as 5% of Labor	100 DOMEST	7.1			District to An					\$855



Atkins North America, Inc. 1250 Wood Branch Park Drive, Suite 300 Houston, Texas 77079

Telephone: +1.281.493.5100 fax: +1.281.493.1047

www.atkinsglobal.com/northamerica

November 4, 2015

Mr. Larry Janak, PE 11111 Wilcrest Green, Suite 250 Houston, Texas 77042

RE:

Additional Services for the Crabb River Road Widening Project, Fort Bend County, Texas Supplemental Agreement No. 5

Dear Mr. Janak:

A Professional Services Agreement, signed and dated October 26, 2009, included a Scope of Services indicating the following tasks that Atkins (formerly PBS&J) would be responsible to complete as part of the Crabb River Road Widening Project: 1) Environmental Constraints Map, 2) Environmental Documentation Preparation, 3) Section 404 Wetland Delineation/Report, 4) Archeology Survey/Report, 5) Public Involvement and 6) NEPA/Environmental Task Management/EA Review. This letter serves as amendment to the original scope to provide additional services for Tasks 1, 2, 3, 4 and 6 due to an alignment shift at FM 762 resulting in additional right-of-way (ROW) on the west side of Crabb River Road.

Task 1 - Environmental Constraints Map

The Environmental Constraints Map will be updated to include the updated right-of-way (ROW) due to the alignment shift.

Task 2 - Environmental Documentation Preparation

The following sections of the Environmental Assessment document will be updated due to the alignment shift: Land Use, Waters of the United States, Ecological Resources, Archeology, and preparation of a Biological Evaluation Form.

Task 3 - Section 404 Wetland Delineation Report

The Wetland Delineation Report and exhibits will be updated to incorporate the additional ROW required due to the alignment shift.

Task 4 - Archeology Survey/Report

1. Field Surveys

The additional proposed ROW on the west side of Crabb River Road at FM 762 will be surveyed for inclusion in the survey report.

2. Documentation

The survey findings of the additional proposed ROW area will be incorporated into the survey report and exhibits.

Task 6 - NEPA/Environmental Task Management/EA Review

The Consultant's Project Manager will be responsible for the oversight of all the activities discussed above. This will include: coordination of daily activities, attend additional meetings due to the design change(assumed 1 meeting (1 hour each) for one person to attend, provide monthly status reports in conjunction with monthly

ATKINS

invoices and provide quality assurance/quality control throughout the duration of the project. Also included is attendance at 1 pre-meeting and 1 public meeting (4 hours each) and QA/QC independent review of the compiled EA.

COST ESTIMATE AND ASSUMPTIONS

Atkins proposes the previously stated scope of services to provide support for an update to the EA.

Task 1	\$ 179.02
Task 2	\$2,350.29
Task 3	\$2,780.18
Task 4	\$1,417.48
Task 6	\$4,425.40
Expenses	\$ 387.44
TOTAL	\$11,539.81

The total cost for this Supplemental Agreement No. 5 is not to exceed, \$11,539.81. Should the scope of work change and additional services are needed, Atkins will provide a supplemental cost estimate to complete the work.

We look forward to continuing our relationship with you on this and other projects. If you have any questions or would like to discuss this estimate in more detail, please call me at 512.342.3333.

Sincerely,

James Lame

James Lowe Project Manager

Attachment

Atkins-Crabb River Road - Rabbs Bayou to Lamar ISD Property Summary of Tasks and Labor Requirements Estimate
Supplemental Agreement No. 5

	ental Agreement No. 5	Project Manager/Sr. Planner	Sr	. Scientist	Scientist	GIS Tech	Activity/H ours	Activity/Cost
-	Contract Rate	\$158.05		\$126.07	\$80.34	\$89.51		
1.0	Environemtnal Constraints Map Update ROW					2	2	\$179.02
	Subtotal	0		0	0	2	2	\$179.0
2.0	Environmental Documentation Preparation		1					
	Geology, Soils and Prime/Unique Farmlands	1			2002			\$0.0
	Floodplains and Drainage Patters			and the second			And the second s	\$0.0
	Water Quality	man and a second second						\$0.0
	Waters of the United States	Language of the	A CONTRACTOR	2	2	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Service and the service and th	\$591.8
	Ecological Resources (BE Form)		1	10	2		2 0	\$1,758.4
THE OWNER	ICI							\$0.0
	Subtotal	a to a to second to the	1	12	h. (4 6	\$2,350.2
3.0	Section 404 Wetaind Delineation / Report						a de caryada S	
	Field Delineation					2	4	\$412.8
	Report, JD Forms, Data Forms, Mapping		4	6		1	4 12	the state of the second second second second
	Verification / Revised Report / Coordination w USACE				1	4	4 17	180 mm hand a second
	Subtotal		0	10	1	0	8 28	\$2,780.1
4.0	Archeology	10 c	13 Tr		P PARTY NAME OF	# 52 A.P.V.Y		
	Prefield	provide the control						\$0.0
	Survey	Colombia State Colombia	No.	Political for Section 1995	2	2		4 \$412.
	Documentation	Service Control			4	4	2 1	\$1,004.0
	Subtotal		0		6	6	2 1	\$1,417.
6.0	NEPA/Environmental Task Management/EA Review	The state of Alberta						
	Management	9	10	No.		1 B (100) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	CO. Co
45-100	Meetings (2) (Pre-meeting and Public Meeting Attendance)	All Market	8					8 \$1,264.
	EA Review		10				1	8 \$1,580.
	Subtota	1	28		0	0	0 3	6 \$4,425.
1000	TOTAL				On Section of the	ods axsece as a	- 8	6 \$11,152.

November 4, 2015 **Labor Task Summary**

Atkins-Crabb River Road - Rabbs Bayou to Lamar ISD Property Summary of Tasks and Labor Requirements Estimate

Supplemental Agreement No. 5

ect Cost Item	Amount	Unit	Rate	Total
Mileage	668	MILE	\$0.58	\$387.44
Records Curation	0	DRW	\$1,455.30	\$0.00
Printing and Photocopying	No. The Williams	,		ens a extreme
Photocopies 8.5 X 11	0	EA	\$0.10	\$0.00
Photocopies 11 X 17	0	EA	\$0.15	\$0.00
Color Photocopies 8.5 X 11	0	EA	\$1.00	\$0.00
Color Photocopies 11 X 17	0	EA	\$1.80	\$0.00
Meals	0	DAY	\$36.00	\$0.00
Editing	0	HR	\$65.00	\$0.00
Overnight Delivery Services	0	EA	\$15.00	\$0.00
TOTAL	English Carlot Freds	IN ACAIN ACTIONS		\$387.44

Labor Task Summary

November 4, 2015

ATTACHMENT B-1

SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING REQUIRED 11/30/2015

Cost of Additional Services	\$92,371.13
Cost of Services previously performed but not	\$37,652.04
included in current Purchase Order	
Supplemental Amount	\$130,023.17

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested part Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interest	OFFICE US CERTIFICATION					
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, of business.	Certificate Number 2016-3739	r:				
	IDCUS Inc. dba IDC, Inc.		2010 0100				
	Houston, TX United States		Date Filed: 01/19/2016				
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that	is a party to the contract for which the form is	01/19/2016				
	being filed. Fort Bend County		Date Acknowledge	ed:			
	Total Soundy		bate Acknowledged.				
3	Provide the identification number used by the gordescription of the goods or services to be provided	vernmental entity or state agency to track or identify ed under the contract.	the contract, and p	rovide a			
	14-025						
	Second Amendment to Professional Environme Engineering FM 2759 / FM 762	ental & Preliminary Engineering Services Agreeme	ent - Crabb River R	Road Preliminary			
4	Name of Interested Dorty	City, State, Country (place of business)	Nature of interest (check applical				
	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of business)	Controlling	Intermediary			
			1				
				9			
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.	X					
6	AFEIRAVIT	30	L L				
ľ	ROBERT E. SIEGRIST Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires	I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the	e above disclosure is	true and correct.			
	Notary Public, State of Texas	8					
	and the second	8	1				
	12/23/2018	Simply of outbried analysis	Marketing business and	***			
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Signature of authorized agent of co	nitacting business en	uty			
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE						
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said		19711 day of _	JANUARY.			
	20, to certify which, witness my hand and						
	Signature of officer administering oath	Robert & Siegnst Printed name of officer administering oath	Monary b	Purce_ stering oath			